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Board of Directors Roster 2025-2026 

         Updated 2/16/2026 

 

  
Name Category / Title County of 

Appointment 
Employer Mailing Address Phone/  

Cell 
E-Mail Term 

Exp. 

1.  Pantol, Sarah 
Chair 
  

Vice President 
People 
Operations and 
Support 

Winnebago Vande Hey Company, Inc. 
N2093 County Rd. N   
Appleton, WI  54913 
 

920-788-8809 s.pantol@vandeheys.com  2028 

2.  Hall, Jo Ann 
Vice Chair 

CEO and 
Principal 
Consultant 

Fond du Lac 
 

Hallway Consulting Group, 
Inc. 
41 Westminster Circle 
Fond du Lac, WI 54935 

920-251-6732 hallwayconsultinggroup@gmail.com 2027 

3.  Martinez, Jose 
Treasurer 

President & CEO Winnebago 
  

UMOS 
300 S. Koeller St. 
Oshkosh, WI 54902 

414-389-6006  
920-420-3801 

Jose.Martinez@umos.org 2027 

4.  Kilgas, Josh 
Secretary 

Founder & CEO Winnebago Solutions for 
Changemakers 
2631 S. Schaefer St. 
Appleton, WI 54915 

920-418-4185 josh@solutionsforchangemakers.com 2026 
 

5.  Biehn, Laura 
Immediate Past 
Chair 
  

Senior 
Organizational 
Development 
Partner 

Calumet 
  

Sargento Foods, Inc. 
One Persnickety Place 
Plymouth, WI 53073 
 

920-892-3478 
920-410-8355 
  

laura.biehn@sargento.com 
  

2027 

6.  Beregszazi, Tony Deputy Director Fond du Lac 
 

ADVOCAP, Inc. 
19 W First St. 
Fond du Lac, WI  54936 

920-922-7760 
 

Tony.Beregszazi@advocap.org 
 

2027 

mailto:s.pantol@vandeheys.com
mailto:Jose.Martinez@umos.org
mailto:laura.biehn@sargento.com
mailto:Tony.Beregszazi@advocap.org
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7.  Buck, Andy Director of 
Government 
Affairs 

Winnebago IUPAT DC7 
1985 American Drive 
Neenah, WI 54956 

920-410-6245 andy@iupatdc7.com 2028 

8.  Grant, Brad Professional & 
Business 
Services 
President 

Calumet Premier Financial Credit 
Union 
2017 Main St. 
PO Box 158 
New Holstein, WI  53061 

920-588-0186  
920-898-4232 
EXT:  1130 
 

Brad.grant@yourpfcu.com 
 

2027 

9.  Groshek, Amy Adjudication 
Supervisor 

All DWD- Division of 
Unemployment 
Insurance 
PO Box 7755 
Appleton, WI 54912 

608-673-5061   
Ext 0110 

Amy.Groshek@dwd.wisconsin.gov 2027 

10.  Hendricks, Jason 
 
  

Manufacturing 
HR Business 
Partner 

Fond du Lac 
  

J.F. Ahern 
516 Dewberry Dr 
Fond du Lac, WI 54935 

920-539-8384 
920-907-5474 

jhendricks@jfahern.com 
 

2027  
 
 

11.  Hostettler, 
Aimee  
 

Human 
Resource 
Supervisor 

Fond du Lac Michels Corporation 
PO Box 128 
817 Main St. 
Brownsville, WI  53006 

920-924-8789 
920-602-1521  
 

ahostettler@michels.us 2027 

12.  Kaminske, Brian 
 
  

Manufacturing 
Human 
Resource 
Manager 

Waupaca 
   

Waupaca Foundry 
PO Box 249 
Waupaca, WI  54981 

715-256-6885 brian.kaminske@waupacafoundry.com 
 

2027 
 

13.  Marks, Jennifer Director of 
Operations 

Winnebago  Forward Service Corp 
2201 Oregon St. 
Oshkosh, WI  54902 

920-292-1332 
 

Jmarks@fsc-corp.org 2028 

14.  Meixl, Kari Director, 
Business & 
Industry 
Services 

Winnebago Fox Valley Technical 
College 
1825 N. Bluemound Drive 
Appleton, WI 54914 

920-735-2406 Kari.meixl8792@fvtc.edu 2028 

mailto:andy@iupatdc7.com
mailto:jhendricks@jfahern.com
mailto:ahostettler@michels.us
mailto:brian.kaminske@waupacafoundry.com
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15.  Mikorski, Jeff  
 

Executive 
Director 

Waupaca 
  

Waupaca Economic 
Development Corporation 
PO Box 52 
New London, WI   54961 

920-982-1582 
 

mikorski@wcedc.org  2028 

16.  Pelon, Brian District Director, 
Job Service 

All DWD - Division of 
Employment and Training 
515 Pine Street 
Green Bay, WI 54301 

920-930-6560 

 

Brian.Pelon@dwd.wisconsin.gov 2027 

17.  Rademaker, Kirk Business Agent Winnebago UA Local 400  
PO Box 530 
Kaukauna, WI 54130-0530 

920-766-9993 Kirk@ua400.org  2027 

18.  Rice, Fred Associate Vice 
President of 
Academics 

Fond du Lac Moraine Park Technical 
College 
 

920-924-3291 frice@morainepark.edu 2028 

19.  Roeder, Melina Human 
Resources 
Manager 

Fond du Lac Mercury Marine 
W6250 Pioneer Rd. 
Fond du Lac, WI 54936 

920-924-1897 Melina.Roeder@MercMarine.com 2027 

20.  Seaman, 
Shannon 

Education & 
Talent 
Coordinator 

Winnebago Oshkosh Chamber of 
Commerce 
120 Jackson St. 
Oshkosh, WI 54901 

920-303-2264 

Ext. 15 

Shannon@OshkoshChamber.com 2028 

21.  Stelter, Christina Talent 
Acquisition 
Manager  

Fond du Lac Alliance Laundry 
119 Shepard Street 
Ripon, WI 54971 

920-216-2914 

 

Christina.Stelter@alliancels.com 2027 

22.  Stindt, Chelsea HR Director Winnebago Oshkosh Defense, LLC 
2307 Oregon Street 
Oshkosh, WI 54902 

920-235-9151 cstindt@defense.oshkoshcorp.com 2028 

23.  Wehner, Craig 
 

WDA 4 Director All  DWD - Division of 
Vocational Rehabilitation 

920-517-2595 
 

craig.wehner@dwd.wisconsin.gov 2027 

mailto:mikorski@wcedc.org
file:///C:/Users/Anthony/Desktop/Brian.Pelon@dwd.wisconsin.gov
mailto:Kirk@ua400.org
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219 Washington Ave. STE 
105  
Oshkosh, WI  54901 

        

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Fox Valley Workforce Development Board is an equal opportunity employer and service provider. If you have a disability and need assistance with this information, please dial 

7-1-1 for Wisconsin Relay Service or at 800-947-3529. At no cost, you may request information in an alternate format, including language assistance or translation information to 

your preferred language by contacting us at (920) 594-3655 

                                                       


